

Media Contact: Tanisha Morris 407-494-4919 tanisha.morris@andbarr.co

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County inaugural golf tournament on May 8 to benefit affordable housing

ORLANDO, Fla. (March 29, 2023) — <u>Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola</u> <u>County</u> will host its inaugural charity golf tournament, Homes Fore All, as an additional way Central Floridians can support efforts to solve the wicked problem of affordable housing.

"As a nonprofit, we rely on the generous support of individuals and businesses to continue our mission of providing safe, affordable housing," said Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County President and CEO Catherine Steck McManus. "Supporting our upcoming tournament with a sponsorship or foursome will make a difference in the lives of Central Florida families."

Habitat Orlando & Osceola is proud to have the support of several notable sponsors including Orlando Regional REALTOR Association and PCL Construction.

The tournament is May 8 at Shingle Creek Golf Club. Registration begins at 7 a.m. with a shotgun start at 8 a.m. and awards luncheon at 1 p.m. Prizes will be awarded to the top three teams, as well as for longest drive and closest to the pin.

To support this vital cause through a foursome, sponsorship or donation, please visit <u>https://habitatorlandoosceola.org/golf/</u>.

About Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County

Driven by a vision that everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to live, Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County builds and repairs homes and strengthens communities. Families and individuals in need of a hand up partner with Habitat Orlando & Osceola to build or improve places to call home. Habitat homeowners help build their own homes alongside volunteers and pay an affordable mortgage. Working together by donating, volunteering or becoming an advocate, everyone can help members of our community live in safe, affordable homes. Founded in 1986, Habitat Orlando & Osceola is one of Habitat for Humanity International's over 1,100 affiliates working in communities throughout the United States and in more than 70 countries. To learn more, visit HabitatOrlandoOsceola.org.